

Tender Notice (Tender No 2/25)

Supply, Installation of Lab Equipment, under project "Upgradation of Bannu University of Science and Technology Lakki Marwat Campus to Full Fledge University" (Single Stage Two envelope procedure)

Sealed bids are invited for the supply & installation of the Lab Equipment for the Department of Zoology under single stage two envelope procedure from Manufacturers, Authorized Dealers registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Departments.

- 1. Bid Cost shall comprise of item Cost and applicable taxes (Federal and Provincial) separately. (as per the price schedule given at page No: 12 of the bidding document)
- 2. All bids shall be prepared by mentioning all applicable taxes including GST as per Govt Rules, after award the applicable taxes will be deducted from the bidders except those who present tax exemption certificate.
- 3. Any addition, deletion, disfiguring /Over writing, Manipulation in the tender/BOQ shall be liable to rejection.
- 4. All the bids will be scrutinized by the University Purchase Committee. Incomplete and conditional bids shall not be acceptable.
- 5. The competent authority reserves the right to reject anyone or all the tenders, the reasons for rejection shall be communicated to the firm upon request.
- 6. Tender forms along with detailed specification, terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of P&D, University of Lakki Marwat upon online Deposit Receipt of fee Rs. 2500/- (Non-Refundable) in favor of University Account Titled "Collection Account" 2007574528 BOK Code 0311 Lakki Marwat branch.
- 7. Quotation/Bids duly filled must reach to the Tender box in the office of P&D, University of Lakki Marwat along with the earnest money @ 2% of bid cost in shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) from any scheduled bank in favor of Treasurer, University of Lakki Marwat by 11:00 AM on 21st March 2025.
- 8. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day 21st March at 12:00 PM in Conference room University of Lakki Marwat, in the presence of suppliers or their authorized representatives and Members of UPC.
- 9. A pre-bid meeting will be conducted at conference room Main Admin block ULM on 14th March 2025 at 12:00 PM.
- 10. The details i.e. Tender Specification and TORs can also be obtained from the official website of the University i.e. www.ulm.edu.pk

Convener University Purchase Committee/ Registrar

University of Lakki Marwat